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I Pl V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 201-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapors 408933

- -
= F
TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg Mo 199507158R GST Reg. No 19-8607188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref CCIEQIB013721/K1pb3
700 TOWER i LRI
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date: 27-07-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 068110
Code: EQI
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GBD 3781Y Veh. Inspected SHA 24838
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 27/07/2018
r Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  25/07/2018 Inspection Date 26/07/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508889
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
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N

ST AYE Ty M-S A 0 SIS THIAL PAKK , SINGAPORE S000933 § kL o (RS 62563500 § AN i ISR

Your ref: To Be Advised
Our ref: CCI/EQIIBDIZT2II/K 1 ph3 Date: 27.07.2018

I'he Motor Clanms Depurtment

Mis EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Dear SirMadam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SHA24838B
We refer 1o the above mutter

Flewse be informed thir we had conducted the mspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 26.07.2018

at the premises of M/s  ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-
Wonkshop Estimate Amount : 5% 5,713.136

Revised Estmate Amount - 5% 2.692.56

"Check” ltems Amount : 5% 1.356.00)

Market Value . 5% -

LTA Reimbursement Value - S% -

Nett Value : 5%

Deseription of Damage: Sl

The vehicle sustained damiages at the - ﬁzsl'ﬂ

N/S From Portion "_-'-_"—'_E‘i—.'-?!’

Commenis/Present Stitus:
Dompges Consistent
Estimuted normal period for repairs:

Ped

davs

Yours Tmthfully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No : 308192169

S o Comionleiln Engnsenng P Lid
Date : an/n7ie 55 Loyang Dve  Singapons SUBBEY

Eax 6546 B1%8

FINALIZATION FORM
To LEK Fax:
Attn KALVIN ANG
\ehicle Reg No SHA24838 Date of Accident 25-Jul-18

The survey and estimates of tha repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

1 Tha repair job shall bill ta: EQ INS - GBD3TE1Y

2 The finalizad amount shall be:
(a) Spare Parts after List discount

(bl  Labour Charges

Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost

fe.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable)

Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less:  20% 52,150.00
Final Lumpsum Repair cost $2,150.00
3 Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 warking days
4 Wae shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed If thera is no reply from you
within 7 working days
5 Thank you for your assistance We confirm the estimates and

finalizad amoumn

Ly

Signalure Sigrature
1
Nama LIMTS ) Mame KALVIN
Tel 62148398 Date 20/ /4
F
Fax 65468156
For Official Use Oniy
Document
lhern Amount Attached | CGonfirm By Remarks
Y, (Slgnature)
es of No
1. Rental Rate P/Day YES
2 Loss of Income Paid NO
3. Survey Fees
4. LTA 553_-@1 Fee 57.49
5. Medical Fees (on behalf
of driver, If applicable)
[F_Overrun

Remarks:




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD ; . ¥ 3

REPAIR ESTIMATE* ’] @ L\_S ( L.{g) i S
—
*___'—

VEHICLE ND : SHA 24838 DATE 25/7/2018
MAKE : e *‘M
MODEL : HYUNDAI SONATA L
2!_}_ Paris Description’ Labour Type Linit Price | Amount

Bonnet -9 e b

Front Bumper Cover -~ M
Front Bumper Sponge YJ"’"
Front Bumper Reinforcememnt "K’*'_ 50410
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) X 22.40

$ 115180
$
5
3
§
Front Bumper Protector (LH) < a* 5 29.20
5
5
5
5
b

538.80
136.30

Headlamp Support Panel Assy R/** 1,023.00
Headlamp (LH) -~— ¢ 797.90
Front Fender (LH) = el _" 303.00
Front Fender Shield (LH) =~ T ° 86,00

Front Fender Retainer LH 9.20
SUBTOTAL S 4.891.70
LESS 20%, 3 978.34
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $ 391336
Front Fender Advertisement Logo (LH) e 8 10000 |Nen
b 100,00
Labour Charge Yoo
Pane| Beating 8 85
Spray Painting Charge 5 a0t [7¥s
Wiring Charge g S0 te
Tuff Kote S S0m[te
Remove Refix Aircon & Refill Gas 8 lﬁw'? a4
TOTAL LABOUR S 1,700,010

e ——f—
ESTIMATE Tq - = P [iiants henta nol Iy s ‘ 5,713.36
th F Ll I

JCa Jot i oo

J) e wet |L |
2%1- : | o0 COMMY

L 1
/U/Z’ ﬂ"""»"&é I Tl B

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company
Page 1 of 1




Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

—_— - — - ——— =

From: Joel Goh <joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg >

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August 2018 10:32 AM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBD3781Y (O1 : EQI - DM1BHO01911-)G)
AND SHAZ2483B (TP : LKK REF -CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3) on 25.07.2018

Attachments: GBD3ITE1Y.PDF

Dear Shu Pel

Attached our insured’s accident report for your attention,
Please assist to obtain a copy of third party’s video footage before any settlement.
Raoct Regards,

loel Goh

eqgnsurance

EQ Insurance Company Limited

did tel i ! fax

". A W ties (ol [ 1y Wi \ﬂ_ e

Privileged/Confidential infarmation may be contained in this message. If yvou are not the intended recipient, please natify the ser

From: Joel Goh

Sent: Monday, July 30, 2018 2:18 PM

To: 'Shu Pei (LKKAuto)'

Cc: Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBD3761Y (01 : EQI - TBA) AND SHA24838B (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3) on 25.07.2018

Dear Shu Pei
Qur insured has not reported the accident.
Best Repgards,

loel Goh



eclnsuronce
Lot e G Ve,

EQ Insurance Company Limited

did &5 | f tel 65 &2 113 e fax

c}_s
,..,. A Wiewibis of £ apviame d

Priviieged/Confidential information may be contained in this messoge. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sen

From: Shu Pai (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupel@ikkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, July 30, 2018 9:51 AM

To: Joel Goh

Cc: Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accddent [nvolving GBD3761Y (01 : EQI - TBA) AND SHA2483B (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3) on 25.07.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Joel,
Woe refet to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHA 24838 at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte
Ltd - Lovang

Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP's GIA report
Estimated cost of repair
Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA repaort for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge Is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197,

Thank you.

Best Regardy

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Phone: 6I6E-0055 | emalll thupel@ikbaun com | fas: 6741-4108
Bl 51. Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(208933)
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_ Pre Ld
YMFORIDELGRO i ey ‘"“"’*".'"". ”
ENGINEERING s )

- 4 [ ! b I"mvz-imﬂ e
e o COMPOMIDELGRD pate/Time:! .,ﬁ:w 21!1?& 16: ﬂ YRgETTT
sam: ARC Repair TP(CL3O)1 JOB GAHD Sales Order: Jeng. 05192168
= o [ REGNNO GHA24B3E | MILEAGE

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD .
7010045 WAE HYUNDAI P
MEANG 383 SIN MING DRIVE : — g F
¥  gingapore SINGAPORE 575717 WOUEL SONATA XTI 13:55
65508755 4 o
T N YROF MANS 11,2010 5 TRRGET DATE
n
. — COMETON G
wrowono | A BT 1VMANT 35608
\ccident Date: 25.07.2018 208 LECATTION
YATURE: 3F 25.07.18/C
3/N0 LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION RN
HEAN B et
=
B & RASSED CUT &Y
SERVILE ADVISOR - CUSTOMER 'S SIGNATLIRE
: .
popaTent S ‘ Bt Pgan
SHAZ483B LIMIS | Vbbb SHA2483E
Servica Advasr Sigratire Dnte Parms of Service Aowvaor P o

o el s Stejiom Plaesebon gpos cxilleetio

1 To b bt By Secupisy s

e S——



+ REPAIR ESTIMATE*
NVEHICLE N0 @ SHA 2483B DATE 25/7/2018

e LK - Moz
MODEL : HYUNDAI SONATA

| Qty | Parts Durrigtinm Labour | Type L Unit Price F Amount
Bonnet It $ LI51.80

COMFORTDELCRO ENGINEERING PTE L1TD — o - . - -
LL&IL\\)I’ ’:s) \(1

———

Front Bumper Cover -~ 5 538.80
Front Bumper Sponge 4 b} 136,30
Front Bumper Remforcemem <7 $ 50410
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) 7 5 22.40
Front Bumper Protector (LH) X< 3 29.20
Headlamp Suppon Panel Assy e §  L023.00
Headlamp (LH) -~ 5 T797.90
Front Fender (LH) “— S 59300
Front Fender Shield (LI o5 S 86.00
Front Fender Retainer LH /) S 9.20
SUB TOTAL § 489170
LESS 20% 5 978.34
MSCOUNTED TOTAL § 3191336
Front Fender Advertisement Logo (LH) - $ 100.00 |Nett
5 10000
Labour Charge Lo
Panel Beating S g6
Spray Painting Charge s ﬁ;ﬂeﬂh’ T¥e
Wiring Charge s S| 2o
Tuff Kote $ S04 [te
Remove/Relix Aircon & Refill Gas 5 liw e
TOTAL LABOUR S L700.00
E.':TI’I!-IATFU_’INL injs hence notity S 571336
the Reckir i | Criang
/(' L[I fm, -: i aftia o i ll-.f_:.r-'-rr
- rmephce” Bass
/ 18/3/¢ ok | - “
i
Yz
L/s L et
ftlr tosp =
This 15 an imitial estimate based on a visual mspection of the above vehicle. The final reparr quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company

Page 1 of 1
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From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 15 September 2018 2:52 PM

To: Jim Wang See Paly

Subject: Your Ref: T 0718/5HA24838/ JW(st} *Our Ref. CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING GBD 3761Y(EQ) AND SHA 24838 ON 25/07/2018]

Your Rel: TO718/5HA24838/ JW(st) Without Prejudice
Oir Ref: CCI/EQINB013721/K1pb3

Dear Sis/Madam
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 3761Y(EQ) AND SHA 24838 ON 25/07/2018
We refer to the above matter,

Liability Is unclear. We attaoched here with a copy ol our insured acciden! report for your easy reference
Our driver reported that he was coming out from parking lot. When his vehicle is reaching the white line. he
felt an impact from bis right and noticed that your cllent od collided onto his vehicle.

As per our principal Instruction, we would like to reques! o copy of your client's video lootage as stated in
his GIA report lor our necessary action.

Clircumstances al Accidenl

O 25MTA2018 AT ABOUT 1380 HRS. WHILE | WAS COMING OUT FROM PARKING LOT AT MOSQUE 5T WHEN MY
JEHICLE IS REACH IS THE WHITE LINE OF THME ROAD. | FEEL AN IMPACT FROM MY RIGHT SIDE. | NOTICED THAT WE
BOTH VEHICLE 18 COLLIDED TOGETHER THAT ALL

Artachment{s)
A pocaten] photos avadable 'or attachmaent? YES
Vms ihare any wieo caplured by Car Camera? O
'Was thare any auda ecorded ? r()
spnres By tratern Myl SHAZ4ARIE

vernchr MaxeModel Colour

EPere cont ¥ et



G e ' - P-Gep3say
g S HA24% 25

SRR
. M @sgiut Ca:\

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
paer Ao cirwunsionaes

Appreciale an early Epl',v.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability. whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Pt Hegards

Hsino Tong. Chew | Case Handler

LKEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: Gz42-4197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108

Bk 51, Pusil Ubi Dndustrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1. #0225 | S{408933)



Hsiao Tuna !LI{I{Au‘tn!

~ From: lim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.comsg>
Sent: Monday, 17 September 2018 11:33 AM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Subject: Re: Your Ref; T 0718/SHA24838/ JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 3761Y(EQ) AND SHA 24838 ON 25/07/2018]
Attachments: SHAZ2483B VC (TS.avi
Dear Ms Chew

Please find the attached video footage.
Thank you.
Best Regards

Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 15 September 2018 2:52 PM

To: Jim Wong See Pah

Subject: Your Ref: T 0718/5HA24838/ JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD
3761Y(EQ) AND SHA 24838 ON 25/07/2018]

Your Ref: TO718/SHA2483B/ JW(st) Without Prejudice
Our Ref: CC3/EGI18013721 /K1pb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GED 37&41Y(EQ) AND SHA 24838 ON 25/07/2018

We reler to the above matter.

Liability is unclear. We attached here with a copy of our insured acciden! report for your easy reference.
Our driver reported that he was coming out from parking lot. When his vehicle is reaching the white line, he
felt an impact from his right and noticed that yvour client ad colided onto his vehicle.

As per our principal instruction, we would like to request a copy of your client’s video footage as stated in
his GIA report for our necessary action.



Clreumstances of Accldent

OM 250772018 AT ABOUT 1350 HRS. WHILE | WAS COMING OUT FROM PARKING LOT AT MOSQUE ST WHEN MY
VEHICLE IS REACH IS THE WHITE LINE OF THE ROAD | FEEL AN IMPACT FROM MY RIGHT SIDE. | NOTICED THAT WE
BOTH VEHICLE IS COLLIDED TOGETHER. THAT ALL

Altachment(s)
Are pocsgen] photos available for atachment? YES
Vas there any video caplured by Car Camera? NO
Was there any audio recorded ND
’ DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vaohicle Registralion Numb.r EHAZ2838
| Vehicls Make/Model'Colour
L Clatails Y Dot = . =
SKETCH PLAN

T e coslay
7 o — SHA24%36

H
=

i Mmutzc&l‘ﬁ' bk

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
PaCer —o circumitanas

Appreciate an early reply,

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the lssues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Uhi Aveniue 1, #02-25 | S(4080373)



This meszage and any altachments may contain confidential privieged or proprietary imlommation || you ane nat ke in2nded rmckiant, kindly notily
us ond delate this mesaags and s anachments mmedisbely and pleass be advised that uaing copymng disttibuling or disciesing any cantanis
tharsn s not aflowed SIMeMEnts pertainng I any mater aitside oul business aie not 1o b taken &5 ondorsed by Comifor DelGre Carparation
Limithad o 6 relwled cormpunes The commentsipoposals provided ane for discussan purposes anly and ane subpct 1o approvals. Notfmg hemen
shall constitute 8 binding agrestment betwesn the padies Nmther pady shall be bosnd in any way to any term or sondition escent a5 agreed in a
willen sgreament signed by he duly authonised representialhees of both partses

ComiertDelliro - 8 Grean Offce cartified by the Singapom Environmant Counci - s commitied lo presarsing the amvronment We sncourage you
1o prinl this ahly if neceasary,

ComindDelGro Empnesring Ple Litl [Regrsdration No, 195506046W)]




© Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: loel Goh <joel.goh@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 20 September 2018 10:10 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBD3761Y (Of : EQI - DM18HO01911-JG)

AND SHA2483B (TP : LKK REF -CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3) on 25.07.2018

Dear Hsiao Tong
Please proceed to resolve this matter at best.
Best Regards,

Joel Goh

Executive | Clalms

eqnsurance

L= I _,J.-F- Trand

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 0bS 110
did 65 6500 6772 | tel 65 6223 9433 exl 772 | fax 65 6223 4190
WW . EQINSUrance, COm 5S¢
‘l‘ A bpenbeer of Ciptate _

Privileqged/Confidentiol informotion moy be contoined in this message. If you ore not the intended recipient, please notify

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, September 19, 2018 10:48 AM

To: Joel Goh

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBD3761Y (OI : EQI - DM18HO01911-1G) AND SHA2483B (TP :
LKK REF -CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3) on 25.07.2018

Hi Joal,
Attached TP video as requested.

We are of the vide thal liability is not in our insured favour as he was moving out from a parking lot while TP
was travelling straight along the main driveway.

Kindly let us have your instruction/ comments after viewing the video.

Thank you.



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Hundler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkautg.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Joel Goh <joel goh@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August 2018 10:32 AM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBD3761Y (0! : EQIl - DM18HO01911-JG) AND SHA24838B (TP :
LKK REF -CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3) on 25.07.2018

Dear Shu Pel
Attached our insured’s accident report for your attention.*

Please assist to obtain a copy of third party’s video footage before any settlement.

Best Regards,
loel Goh
Executive | Claims

edinsuronce

M Gpet™e Tocad

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road B17-00 Tower Rlock MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6500 6772 | tel 65 6223 9433 ex1 772 | fax 65 6223 4190
WWW . BQINSUrance.com.sg
1 1
ﬁi%hﬂn!(mﬂﬂr "ﬂ_"

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this messoge. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify |

From: Joel Goh

Sent: Monday, July 30, 2018 2:18 PM

To: 'Shu Pei (LKKAuto)'

Cc: Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBD3761Y (Ol : EQI - TBA) AND SHA2483B (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3) on 25.07.2018

Dear Shu Pei

Our insured has not reported the accident.



" Best Regards,

Joel Goh

Executive | Claims

ecinsuronce

Lﬁqp'ruq-r_‘m

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Mavwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 0659110
did 65 65006772 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 772 | fax 65 6223 4190

wWwWwW.eQinsurance.com.sg

J".nu"n:u-nﬂ(dﬁu:e o —

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, July 30, 2018 9:51 AM

To: Joel Goh

Cc: Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBD3761Y (O1 : EQI - TBA) AND SHA2483B (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3) on 25.07.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Joel,
We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHA 24838 at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering
Pte Ltd - Loyang.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP’'s GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone; 6366-0055 | emall! shupel@|kkauto.com | fax 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408913)







Hsiao Tnna SI.I{KAutn!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 12:23 PM

To: Jim Waong See Pah'

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T 0718/5HA2483B/ JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3

[ACTIDENT INVOLVING GBD 3761Y(EQ) AND SHA 24838 ON 25/07/2018]

Without Prejudice

Hi Jim,

Thank you for your video,

We propose setttement at a global sum of $2,600,00{all-in).
Flease conlirm acceptance.

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of llability on
our part or on the part of our insured/driver, Terms of such settiement should also not be disclosed In any other related matter(s) in
respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be
made to this offer or any settiement arising fram this offer in any other related matters,

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher [far
settlement sum above 520,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made
payment on the settlement sum.”

Best Regurds,

Hsiano Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ube Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4089:3:1)

From: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 17 September 2018 11:33 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T0718/SHA2483B/ IW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD
3761¥(EQ) AND SHA 24838 ON 25/07/2018]

Dear Ms Chew

Please find the attached video footage.



: Hsiao Tuna SLKI{Autn!

From: Jim Wang See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 2:24 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/5HA2483B8/ JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 3761Y(EQ) AND 5HA 24838 ON 25/07/2018]

Dear Ms Chew

Please process settlement in sum $2600.00 for resolving our property damage claim amicably.

Thank you. /

Best Regards
Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 12:22 PM

To: Jim Wong See Pah

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T 0718/5HA24838/ JW(st] *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD
3761Y(EQ) AND SHA 2483B ON 25/07/2018]

Without Prejudice

Hi Jim,

Thank you for your video.

We propose settlement al a global sum of $2,600.00{all-in).

Please confirm occeptance.

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on
our part or an the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should alsa not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in
respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be
made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and executlon of Discharge Voucher (for

settlement sum above $20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made
payment on the settlement sum."



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: ghewht@lkkaotecom | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{4080933)

From: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 17 September 2018 11:33 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/SHA2483B/ JW/(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING GBD 3761Y(EQ) AND SHA 2483B ON 25/07/2018]

Dear Ms Chew

Please find the attached video footage.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 15 September 2018 2:52 PM

To: lim Wong See Pah

Subject: Your Ref: T 0718/SHA24838/ JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
GBD 3761Y(EQ) AND SHA 2483B ON 25/07/2018)

Your Ref: TO718/5SHA2483B/ JW(st) Withoul Prejudice
Our Ref: CC3/EQIIB013721/K1pb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 3751Y(EQ) AND SHA 24838 ON 25/07/2018

We reler to the above matter,

Liability Is unclear. We attoched here with a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference.
Our driver reported that he was coming ou! from parking lot, When his vehicle is reaching the white line, he
telt an impact from his right and noticed that your client ad collided onto his vehicle.

As per our principal instruction, we would like to request a copy of your client’s video tootage as stated in
his GIA report for our necessary action.



- Clm_umdhdﬂlm
ON 25072018 AT ABOUT 1350 HRS. WHILE | WAS COMING QUT FROM PARKING LOT AT MOSQUE ST . WHEN MY

VEHICLE IS REACH IS THE WHITE LINE OF THE ROAD | FEEL AN IMPACT FROM MY RIGHT SIDE. | NOTICED THAT WE
BOTH VEHICLE IS COLLIDED TOGETHER. THAT ALL.

Attachment{s)
Are scodeni pholos available lor attnchment? YES
Was there any video caplured by Car Camera? NO
Was there any audio recorded 7 NO
I DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROFERTY 1
Vemicle Registration Numbar SHAZ4838
| Vehicls MakeModelColour
| Natuile MY Dronades R S R
S -]
| SKETCH PLAN Ny
I 1 1 N N T Y I Y T L s i
=411 11

;,,_:_I ' (_‘.}Ial -_‘ , : ; H__GBD%%I_GI\{
| a— SHAZTB

i

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
goler o circunmSitonas

Appreciate an early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liabllity, whatsoever, should be deemaed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settiement,

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liabllity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)



.

This message and any attachments may contam confidential, prvileged or prapnatary mfarmation. [ you are not the miended recipient, kndly natify
s snd delete this messags and it sttachmanls immedistely, and plegss be advisad that using, copying, disbibuling or disclouing amy contants
therain i not aliowed Statements peraining (o any matter outside our business are nol 1o be [aken as endorsed by ComfarDelGro Cotporation
Limited or its retaled companies The commeants/proposals provided are for discussion purpeses only and are subject to approvals Nothing herein
shall constitide & hinding sgresman) betwesn the parties. Nether party shall b= bound In any way 10 amy tenm or condbion except 35 agread ina
wiitien pgresment signad by the duly suthorsed represantatives of bath parties

ComionDelGmo - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Enviponment Council - & commuitied 1o presenvng the anvironment. We encourage you
1o prind (s only f necessary

ComforfDaiGro Engineenng Ple Lid [Registration No. 199506048W)

This message and any attachments may contain canfaantial, privisged or proprietary inrfermation I you ars not the intended recigient. kindly nalily
us mnd delste this message and its aitschments immedistely, and pleass be advised that Using, copying. distributing or disclosing any contents
tharen is not aflowed, Stalements parianing to any malter outside our business are not 1o be taken as endorsed by ComforiDelGro Corporation
Lmited or its related companes The commente/proposals provded are for discusson purposes only and are subgect 10 approvals. Nothing herein
shall constitute a hinding sgresmen! between he parties. Nedther party shall bs bound In any way to amy leem or condilion excepl 35 sgresd in a
writlen agreamant signad by the duly authorsed represantativas of bath parties

CamlortDelGio - & Grean Office centified by the Singanore Environmant Couneil - & commitled to prmsenving ihe environment. We sncoutags you
1o piint this anly IT necessaty

ComirriDelGro Enginearing Ple Ltd [Registration No 108505045




From: Jlim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, B October 2018 2:40 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/SHA24838/ JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 3761Y(EQ) AND SHA 2483B ON 25/07/2018]

Dear Ms Chew
We refer your mail as below.

Taxi hirer physically endorsed GIA report on the writing paper or form whereas the letter of undertaking
was signed on the computer system writing | -pad.

With that we certify that the signatures of taxi hirer were of genuine, authentic and of the same person.
Trust it is in order.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 8 October 2018 12:10 PM

To: Jim Wong See Pah

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T 0718/SHA2483B/ JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD
3761Y(EQ) AND SHA 2483B ON 25/07/2018]

Withoul Prejudice
Hi Mr Jim,
We refer to the above matter.

‘We noficed that the signature is different between Letter of Authorisation and GIA report. Flease assist to
obtain same signoture on Letter of Autharisation as per GlA report for our necessary action,

i etter of Authorisation:

Ly I8 3ui-2010

lawrae - bures WOD GUAN SO0N

e NRIC Sisananar Sl ure

[ ETE 365C UPPER SIRANCODN ROAD #L4
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Thank you,

Hest Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auta Consultants Pte Lud

Phone; 6742-3107 | emall: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(40849733)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 26 September 2018 10:48 AM

To: 'Jim Wong See Pah' <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T 0718/SHA24838/ JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING GBD 3761Y(EQ) AND SHA 2483B ON 25/07/2018]

Without Prejudice

Hi Mr Jimn,

Thank you for your acceptance.

We will proceed to close file.

“Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on
our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter{s) In
respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter s made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be
made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of ariginal documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher [for

settlement sum above $20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made
payment on the settlement sum.”



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: H741-4108
Bk 51, Payn Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 2:24 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/SHA2483B/ JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING GBD 3761Y(EQ) AND SHA 2483B ON 25/07/2018]

Dear Ms Chew

Please process settlement in sum $2600.00 for resolving our property damage claim amicably.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 12:22 PM

To: Jim Wong See Pah

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T 0718/SHA24838B/ IW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING GBD 3761Y(EQ) AND SHA 2483B ON 25/07/2018]

Without Prejudice

Hi Jim,

Thank you for your video,

We propose settlement at a global sum of $2,600.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liabiiity on
our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in
respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter s made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be
made to this offer ar any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher {for

settlement sum above $20,000/-] by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made
payment on the settlement sum.”

3



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Cose Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-4197 | email: chewhl@kkawto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ui Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408933)

From: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 17 September 2018 11:33 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T 0718/SHA2483B/ JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING GBD 3761Y(EQ) AND SHA 2483B ON 25/07/2018]

Dear Ms Chew

Please find the attached video footage.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Saturday, 15 September 2018 2:52 PM

To: Jim Wong See Pah

Subject: Your Ref: T 0718/SHA2483B/ JW(st) *Our Ref: CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
GBD 3761Y(EQ) AND SHA 2483B ON 25/07/2018]

Your Ref: T0718/5HA2483B/ JW(st) Without Prejudice
Our Ref: CC3/EQ18013721/K1pb3

Ciear Sirs/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 3741Y(EQ) AND SHA 24838 ON 25/07/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Liabillity Is unclear, We attached here with a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference.
Our driver reported that he was coming cut from parking lot. When his vehicle is reaching the white line, he
telt an impact from his right ond noticed that your client ad collided onto his vehicle.

As per our principal instruction, we would like to request a copy of your client’s video footage as stated in
his GlA report for our necessary action.



| Circumstances of Accident

O 25072018 AT ABOUT 1350 HRS. WHILE | WAS COMING OUT FROM PARKING LOT AT MOSQUE ST WHEN MY
VEHICLE IS REACH IS THE WHITE LINE OF THE RDAD. | FEEL AN IMPACT FROM MY RIGHT SIDE. | NOTICED THAT WE
BOTH VEHICLE IS COLLIDED TOGETHER. THAT ALL.

Attachment(s)
Ame acciden! photos available for attachmant? YES
Was (hare any video capluted by Car Camena? NO
¥Was nere any audio recorded 7 NHO
DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vihicle Registraton Number SHAZ4B1B
Vishicle MakeModel/Colour
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DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
pater o cirtumStanas

Appreciate an ecr_l;,r reTpIy.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter Is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhti®lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
BIk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #oz-25 | S(408033)
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us and delete ths message and ds aftachmants mmediaiaty, and please ba sdvsed thal using, copying. dstibuling o disckasing aiy contents
thassin & not aliowsd Statemants partaining (o any matier outside ouw business are nol 10 be token as etdomed ty ComfortDeliGra Corpatation
Limibied or s ralated companies. The commaenta/proposiils provided are for dscusiion purposes only and e Tubiec! 1o approsais. Nothing nerin
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ComionDelGro - # Green Office cenified by the Singapore Envirnrnent Council - 18 commitiad 10 presanving 1he smvironmaeni, Wi encourage you
o pryt e ondy i necessany

ComionDaiGo Enginenting Phix Lid [Regtration No  18850G048W]

This messags and any attachments may contain confidential privilegad of propristary infarmation I yoi ors nol e iended reoipmnt, Kindly natby
us ang delets flus message and s aftechments mmedaiely, and pease be advised Metl Gsng. copying. dltnmatng of discieaing any confents
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ComfonfeiGro Engineering Fie Lid [Regidtration No  188506045]
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ComindDeiGto Engineering Ple Lid [Registration No 199506048W)]




COMFORIDELGRO

Our Ref T 0718/ SHA24838 /JW(st) ENGINEERING
Your ref :
Date ¢ _01-Aug-18 COGE Taad Claims Dept
§8 Loyang Drive 4in Fir
EQ Insurance Company Limited Singapore 508569
5 Maxwell Road, MND Complex
#17-00 Tower Block
Singapare 069110
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXISHA2483B YOUR INSURED GBD3761Y
AND OTHER ON 25.07.18

We are the authorised repair warkshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor
Vehicle No : SHA2483B which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving GBD3761Y
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair § 2,300.50
2 i days Loss of Rental @ $ 9825 perday $ 29475
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK) S -

4 LTA Search Fees 3 7.49
5 GIA/ Police Report Fees H] -

6 Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees

SubTotal: § 260274
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 3 dayslossoflncome@ _$ 8000 perday $ 240.00

Total Claims: § 2,842.74
We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs : 7 pcs.
b) LTA search slip/s of - GBD3761Y
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of : SHA24838

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Witness statemenl/s | ) TowingMedical bilireceipts { ) Cedificate of Insurance
{ X ) Pholographis of Accident Scen ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record ( x ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any setllement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully

Jim Wong

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8374 Fax: 6214 1843 Email ; imwong@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORIDELGRO 7, B



21 UHLAVE a2 PAYA UBI INTH STRIAL PARK. SINGAFUHRE 408930 TEL : (0687 62505561 FAN - iB0S) elS641) 2

Our Ref: CCI/EQIIB013721/K1pb3
10 AUG 2018

SHENG XIN SEAFOOD TRADING
335 SMITH ST

#B1-101-102 CHINATOWN COMPLEX
SINGAPORE 050335

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT
Dear Sir'Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 3761Y AND SHA 24838 ON 25/07/2018

We refler to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, EQ Insurance Company Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your
policy. 4

We have received a claim from SHA 2483B against your insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein vou and/or vour authorized driver had amongst other
information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of
your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant,

If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let
us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 22/08/2018, afier we shall proceed with
negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not
bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this
particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20%
for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy
has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be
protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler

DID: 67423197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
{Motor Claims Dept)



CDG.VARS.V.LettofAuthorisation

ACCIDENT INVOLVING
ALONG

1/ We

and/or

Taxl Number

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
[NAF / PAF)
SONATA SHA2483B , GAD3I76E1Y ON 25-Jul-1B 13:05
MOSQUE STREET

KOO GUAN SOON (Hirer) NRIC No.: S51646656E
{ Rielief) NRIC No.:

SHA24838

hereby authorse ComfortDelGro Enginesring Pre Ltd{CDGE):

1. Ta sutimit my/aur claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except parsongl injurnes and medical claims).

3. Ta sign Discharge Voucher an my/our behall,

4. Ta accept any payment (claim proceeds) m respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque
shaill be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

Mame of Hirer
Hirer NRIC

Address

Contact No

hitp://edgek 2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime’ Runtime/Runtime/View CDG.VAR...

25-Jul-2018

KOO GUAN 500N
S1646656E Signature :

365C UPPER SERANGOON ROAD 214...
533365

96666527

Page | of |

25/07/2018



COMFOR-!DELCIRO ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
ENGINEERING -~

COMFORDELCRD

GST REG. NO, M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering PMie Lid

A memoar of COMPOI - ACCOUNT No. INVOICE Mo AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

Head UHTice
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 3TITOI

Kindly note fhat no receipt shall be ssued uniess requested

CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref: CT18070741

Date: 31 July 2018 comiort

(

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 25/07/2018 @ 13:.05hrs
ALONG MOSQUE STREET
INVOLVING GBD3TR1Y

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHA2483B (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to KOO GUAN SOON IC NO
S$1646656E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $98.25 per day (inclusive
of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the matenal time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident,

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. Mo signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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[nsurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Derail hutps: vl o govesglwovrl acnon imsPar Detal By AATFUNCTION ..

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle Mo.  Incident Date/Time Search Status  Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

GBD3761Y 25 Jul' 2018/ 13:05:00 Successful ED4 EQ INSURAMNCE COMPANY LTD
Previous OK

lofl 25/07/2018. 2:45 PM
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e wE Pre Lt Company Registration Mo, 199607198/

S1URIAVE L #0Z-25 PAYA UHLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 4089330 TEL : (065) 62583561 FAX : (065) A25645) 2

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Date: 09/11/2018
THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT
Vehicle No GBD 3761Y (Insd Veh) |Your Ref. No. : DM18HOD1811-JG
=] ]
SHA 2483B (TP Veh) |Our Ref. No.: CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3g2
Date of Accident 25/7/2018
Liability 100%

Final Repair Cost : $ 2,300.50
Loss of Income '8 100.00 2 days
Rental (If any) '3 19650 | 2 days
Others: 13 T7.49 B
'$
2,604 .49

Final Settlement Sum |: § 2,600.00 |GLOBAL SUM

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) |CCMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 7 2,600.00

JOANNE LEE
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusirial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6258 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 190807198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607108-R

Affiliatad to Federation Internationals Des Experts En Automobile

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Ref CCIEQITBO13721/K1pb3g2

b TonER o IR
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Dale  09-11-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 068110
Code: EQI
) Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, GBD 3T1Y Veh. Inspected SHA 24838
Policy Ne. OMCPHQ18-002028 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. DM18HO01911-JG Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 28/07/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI SONATA c.c 1881
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2010
Chassis No. KMHET41VMAATIEE06 Colour BLUE
Odometer BB21B0 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre [215/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |215/60 R18 HANKOOK 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre [215/60R16 HANKOOK 7mm
L/H Rear Tyre |[215/B60R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S FRONT PORTION,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  25/07/2018 |Inspection Date 26/07/2018
Survey hald at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAFORE 508969
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A" WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

2 Working Days
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ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 24838

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 801-25 Peya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408833
TEL 6268 35681 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg Mo 188607T188R GST Reg No. 19-8607198-R

Page No.:1 ol 2

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|BONNET TO REPAIR SEE 1,151.80
LABOUR
1|FRONT BUMPER COVER DEFORMED 538 80 538.80
1|FROTN BUMPER SPONGE SERVICEABLE 136.30
1|FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT SERVICEABLE 504 10 -
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH) SERVICEABLE 22.40 -
1|FRONT BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH) SERVICEABLE 2820
1|HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL ASSY SERVICEABLE 1,023.00
1|HEADLAMP {LH) CRACKED TO7.90 Tar 80
1|FRONT FENDER (LH) DENTED 583.00 593.00
1|FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH) TORMN 86.00 86.00
1|FRONT FENDER RETAINER LH SERVICEABLE 820
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -878.34 -403 14
391338 1,612.56
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH) (SN) NECESSARY 100.00 100.00
100.00 100.00
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF 850.00 400.00
BONNET .
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 600.00 540.00
WIRING CHARGE 50.00 2000
TUFF KOTE 50.00 20,00
REMOVE/REFIX AIRCOM & REFILL GAS NOT NECESSARY 150.00
1,700.00 280.00
GRAND TOTAL 571336 2,692.56

Report Ref No. CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3q2
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RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS , ~ 2,150.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) - ol il
Report Ref No. CC3/EQI18013721/K1pb3g2

rﬂ'ﬂ

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor [ Investigator Automotive Assessor

DECLAIMER DF LLABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES - This Repart is mase saleky bof fhe uee snd Saralit of the Client named on the front page of this Bepert.




